

Suzanne Allen de Sanchez/PV/EDC 12/09/2008 08:26 AM

To Cynthia C Johnson/PV/EDC@TCP

CC

bcc

Subject Fw: Gun Club Item #25

Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Clerk of the Board of Supervisors El Dorado County 530.621.5394

---- Forwarded by Suzanne Allen de Sanchez/PV/EDC on 12/09/2008 08:26 AM ----



"Dana B."
<ddbpaso@yahoo.com>
12/09/2008 07:06 AM
Please respond to
ddbpaso@yahoo.com

To bosone@co.el-dorado.ca.us, bostwo@co.el-dorado.ca.us, bosthree@co.el-dorado.ca.us, bosfour@co.el-dorado.ca.us, bosfive@co.el-dorado.ca.us, suzanne.allendesanch@edcgov.us

C

Subject Gun Club Item #25

Dear El Dorado County Board of Supervisors,

We are respectfully requesting that you do not approve the Gun Club item #25 on today's agenda at this time. adequate review and revision of this agreement in order to better protect the interests of the County and the re

Our son just graduated last Friday, December 5, as a Private First Class in the United States Marine Corps. I large part due to training he had received as part of the 4-H program at the El Dorado Rod and Gun Club. In our range shooting at the Sacramento Valley Shooting Center because of the poor management and disregard Rod and Gun Club. As long time residents of this county, we would love to see fair public access restored to County.

Sincerely,

Bruce and Dana Baldwin Shingle Springs